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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 2023

*kddkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS %k

Compubink=StarTral—
= JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH  hiiibiiiiiin
Champion ...... # 7585 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA 00 GMC Sonoma 1 038 10.617 124.56
R onsmmmasinmmimsins # N745Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro 7 021 11.265 118.34
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7’585 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA 00 GMC Sonoma 0.001 128.74
= GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 177 Shun Takahashi Corte Madera CA Honda 0 214 14.685 96.01
1771 #23 Mark Chancey Vacaville CA 64 Fury 0 217 14.447 9547
#1 Qualifier ...... # g
w: ELECTRIC VEHICLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 149 Zoltan Shapiro Boulder Creek CA 15 Tesla 0 082 12.691 102.69
12710 —— # 168 Raghav Parti San Francisco CA BMW i4 M50 0 253 11.723 117.93
#1 Qualificr ...... #
= MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH it
Champion ...... # 735 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa 5 .008 9.136 141.28
R/U .ivvirvinnnnnns # 147 Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 19 Speed Twin 10 137 11.654 109.79
#1 Qualifier ...... #90 Tom Myers Petaluma CA 86 Fazer . 0.002 106.57
= COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 77 3B Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang 0 026 13.617 95.67
RIU commsmonimsinis #49 Alex Maahs Antioch CA 73 C-10 0 1102 13.862 97.43
#1 Qualifier ...... #
= SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 311 Doug McCay Rodeo CA 21 F150 0 077 13.602 99.03
R wommemaicim # 142 Robert Ellestad San Francisco CA 22 Accord 0 118 16.278 85.89
#1 Qualifier ...... # :
2 STREET ...oeoe000 _QFY REACTION ET  MPH il
Champion ...... # 67 Pablo Albarran San Jose CA 68 Camaro 0 1109 12.620 93.99
RIU sososmnsamsins #17  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 73 Dart Sport 0 -.030 12.709 107.85
#1 Qualifier ...... #
= HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 287 Dustin Love Petaluma CA 99 Durango 0 075 16.422 77.28
277U ST — # 286 Cody Fridolfs Napa CA 15Infiniti Q40 O 231 13.806 99.74

#1 Qualifier ...... #



WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023

JACKPOT Elimination Results 28/JUN/2023
CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First

aannass: ROUND 1 izt e
R781 JP 10 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova CHEV 427 .033 10.09 10.122 130.77
W748 JP 20 Dave Mullet Vacaville CA 94 Camaro CHEV 350 foul -.269 13.50 13.915 100.23
B709 JP 6 Brad Bowen Novato CA 00 Trans Am PONT 346 079 12,17 12.244 104.95
730X JP 16 j Ray Lucas Concord CA 89 Mustang FORD 302 095 10.67 10.858 124.29
773H JP 13 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 23 Tesla Model Y .101 11.95 11.990 111.67
W760 JP 3 Mitch Whorton Napa CA 68 Firebird CHEV 509 A17  9.96 10.044 129.33
773C JP 9 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla .040 11.68 11.743 105.20
M716 JP 19 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado CHEV 383 .058 16.24 16.346 84.09
B705 JP 5 Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 01 Taurus 050 17.79 17.959 73.42

120 ST 15 Mark Henesian Livermore CA 64 Roadrunner PLYM 467 12.39 12.320 109.68
B105 ]JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang FORD 076 13.00 13.013 101.14
705Q JP 12 Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT FORD 5.0 .081 12.57 12.633 109.61
7585 JP 1 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA 00 GMC Sonoma CHEV 406 .032 10.48 10.546 119.50
7273 JP 11 Ron Manley Fairfield CA 68 Camaro CHEV 496 .060 10.98 11.021 133.38
R708 7P 8 Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 T Bird FORD 428 017  11.34 11.378 116.42
G704 7P 18 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y foul -.032 11.91 11.970 112.92
7465 7P 4 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 011 10.51 10.555 116.79
7150 JP 14 Buzz Zanassi El Sobrante CA 73 Pinto FORD 440 392 10.15 10.116 133.08

|
N745 JP 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro CHEV 350 038 11.45 11.397 116.71
180 JP 17 Zackary Wood Vacaville CA 65 Daytona FORD 408 foul BROKE

R781 7P 10 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nov. CHEV 427 .039 10.08 10.098 130.71
B705 ]JP 5 Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 01 Taurus foul -.012 17.82 17.893 77.09
N745 JP 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro CHEV 350 .041 11.38 11.398 111.53
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang FORD 020 12.98 12.962 103.55
R708 7JP 8 Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 T Bird FORD 428 083 11.35 11.304 117.28
773H JpP 13 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 23 Tesla Model Y foul -016 11.98 12.002 112.70
7585 JP 1 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA 00 GMC Sonoma CHEV 406 .010 10.46 10.531 121.89
B709 JP 6  Brad Bowen Novato CA 00 Trans Am PONT 346 049 1217 12.133 110.81
7465 JP 4 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 .014 10.51 10.597 118.18
773C JP 9  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 122 11,70 11.735 113.69
=:ROUND 3::i:
JP 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro CHEV 350 028 11.36 11.324 117.41

JP 4 | John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 foul -.063 10.44 16.772 60.96




|
R708 JP 8 - Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 T Bird FORD 428 .010 11.30 11.327 111.74

R781 JP 10 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova CHEV 427 .208 10.08 10.049 131.20
7585 JP 1 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA 00 GMC Sonoma CHEV 406 .008 10.50 10.587 124.75
Single ’
snnnnnn ROUND 4 i

7585 JP 1 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA

00 GMC Sonoma CHEV 406 .025 10.58 10.610 124.75
R708 JP 8 Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 T Bird FORD 428 foul -.064 11.29 20.454 51.31
N745 JpP 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro CHEV 350
Single

: FINALS i
JP 1 Marko Perivolaris Novato CA 00 GMC Sonoma CHEV 406 .038 10.61 10.617 124.56
JP 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro CHEV 350 .021 11.32 11.265 118.34




WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023
GEAR JAMMER Elimination Results

28/JUN/2023
i CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

26
113

118

83
114

30
63

177
107

166
51

179
61

106
176

23
163

215
213

137
160

J730
209

188

26

106

i G]

8 &

:ROUND 1

o Patrick Lannoo
GJ o  Alex Johnson
(€] o  Dan Anchick
GJ o  Mike Johnson
GJ o  Scott Frazier
G) o  Nathan Bentley
G) o - John Lemos
GJ 0o AsaJohnson
G) o  Carlos Hillson
(¢]] o  Claudius Lal
G] o  Shun Takahashi
G] o  Albie Schemel
GJ o Jason Chittum
GJ o  Danny Harmon
G] o  Torin Wong
GJ o Kate Rogers
(¢}] o  Dave DiHenderfer
G] 0
G) o  Mark Chancey
GJ o  Marcus Burton
(¢]] o  Ben Cooper
G] o . Matt Brians
G] o Ross Kaddas
G] o  DeQuincy Zenon
(€] o Steve Jaslovsky
GJ o  Glenn Cruz
GJ o  Ashlyn Simmons

Single
= ROUND 2::

0 Patnck Lannoo
GJ o  Dan Anchick
G] o  Dave DiHenderfer
GJ o Scott Frazier

. Bemaa CA
Concord CA

Pacifica CA
Concord CA

Novato CA
Oakley CA

Novato CA
Concord CA

Ross CA
Fremont CA

Corte Madera CA
Sausalito CA

Discovery Bay CA
Petaluma CA

Union City CA
Morgan Hill CA

Lincoln CA
Vacaville CA
Healdsburg CA

Vacaville CA
Petaluma CA

Napa CA
El Sobrante CA

San Jose CA
Vallejo CA

Windsor CA

Benicia CA
Pacifica CA

Lincoln CA
Novato CA

16 Challenger
06 G35

66 Ranchero
05 G35

17 Abarth
90 Miata

16 Shelby GT350
03 G35

99 Miata
15 Camaro

Honda
16 STI

16 ScatPack
18 BMW 340i

04 Maita
16 Challenger

03 Corvette
64 Fury
17 Mustang

02 Corvette
16 Mini Cooper

57 Chev
09 Corvette

14 Mustang
22 Honda

08 Audi TT

16 Challenger
66 Ranchero

03 Corvette
17 Abarth

HEMI 6.2
INFT 3.5

FORD 351
INFT 3.5

ABAR 500
MAZD 1.6
INFT

MAZD 1800
CHEV

392
B58 3.0

MAZD
DODG Hemi

CHEV
PLYM 440
FORD 302

CHEV 350

CHEV

FORD 5.0

AUDI 3.2

HEMI 6.2 B
FORD 351

CHEV
ABAR 500

112
273

.505
135

249
171

.040
381

122
229

174
.088

513
.275

113
413

310
.658

437
1.034

.031
.058

.079
.539

.071
624

.245

11.88
12.90

13.14
12.30

15.70
15.70

12.50
14.80

12.24
12.70

14.70
13.06

13.40
12.70

16.00
14.80

12.42
14.30

14.40
15.30

12.50
15.30

12.65
11.80

11.98
14.20

17.70

1188 12,

13.14

12.42
15.70

12.473
13.369

13.247
13.418

16.099
17.111

13.381
15.637

12.318
12.564

14.799
13.485

13.934
13.698

16.599
15.294

13.316
15.812

14.748
15.757

12.759
15.635

12.752
12.464

12.712
14.572

16.583

12.709
16.335




23
83

30
137

177
179

J730
166

215

93
30
106

J730
215

177

23
30

177
J730

GJ
G]

GJ
GJ

€] o  Mark Chancey
G] o  John Lemos
G] o Carlos Hillson
GJ 0o  Ross Kaddas
GJ o  Shun Takahashi
aJ o ' Torin Wong
G] o Steve Jaslovsky
G] o  Jason Chittum
GJ o  Ben Cooper
Single

#:ROUND 3::i::
GJ o  Mark Chancey
3] o Patrick Lannoo
(€3] o  Carlos Hillson
GJ o Dave DiHenderfer
GJ o Steve Jaslovsky
GJ o Ben Cooper
GJ o  Shun Takahashi

o | Mark Chancey

0

0
0

:: FINALS

0
0

Carlos Hillson
Shun Takahashi

Steve Jaslovsky

Sh.un Takahashi
Mark Chancey

Vacaville CA
Novato CA

Ross CA
Napa CA

Corte Madera CA
Union City CA

San Jose CA
Discovery Bay CA

Vacaville CA

Vacaville CA
Benicia CA

Ross CA
Lincoln CA

San Jose CA
Vacaville CA

Corte Madera CA

Vacaville CA
Ross CA

Corte Madera CA
San Jose CA

Corte Madera CA
Vacaville CA

64 Fury
16 Shelby GT350

99 Miata
57 Chev

Honda
04 Maita

14 Mustang
16 ScatPack

02 Corvette

64 Fury
16 Challenger

99 Miata
03 Corvette

14 Mustang
02 Corvette

Honda

99 Miata

Honda
14 Mustang

PLYM 440 223
foul -.228

MAZD 1800 .022
.008

136

MAZD 219
FORD 5.0 .040
392 229
CHEV 350 420

PLYM 440 129
HEMI 6.2 269
MAZD 1800 .083
CHEV .397
FORD 5.0 118
CHEV 350 632

.057

PLYM 440 132
MAZD 1800 145

.009
FORD 5.0 .057

64 Fury

PLYM 440 217

14.32
12.50

12.24
12.65

14.70
16.00

11.98
13.70

12.50

14.48
11.88

12.24
12.42

12.06
12.60

14.70

14.47
12.24

14.65
12.09

14.47

14.498
13.509

12.274
12.841

14.763
16.072

12.145
13.664

12.791

14.484
11.867

12.373
12.165

12.517
12.764

14.673

14.682
12.643

14.782
12.175

95.60
113.38

104.57
108.94

81.90
77.12

113.79
107.93

86.62
116.37

95.67
98.80




~ ELECTRIC VE

WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023
HICLE Elimination Results

28/JUN/2023
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR REACTION D/1

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

123 EV o Steve Mullen Kenwood CA 22 Rivian .089 11.68 11.815 103.85
92 EV o | Marty Fermer Manteca CA 19 Model 3P Tesla 661 11.78 11.844 112.21
168 EV o  Raghav Parti San Francisco CA BMW i4 M50 149 11.66 11.682 118.24
145 EV o  David Peiroff Novato CA 23 Polestar 2 144 1276 12.792 107.33
G704 7JP o  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y 017  11.97 12.011 103.48
201 EV o  Vince Hodges Danville CA 22 Tesla 570  11.50 11.358 123.66
149 EV o  Zoltan Shapiro Boulder Creek CA 15 Tesla J79 12.00 12.582 99.95
Single
2 ROUND 2 i

EFV o  Raghav Parti San Francisco CA BMW i4 M50 152 11.66 11.727
125 EV o Steve Mullen Kenwood CA 22 Rivian 373 11.68 11.726 109.90
149 EV o  Zoltan Shapiro Boulder Creek CA 15 Tesla .095 12.00 12.831 102.77
G704 JP o  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y foul -029 11.97 12.041 113.01

...... HiFINALS s

EV o  Zoltan Shapiro Boulder Creek CA 15 Tesla .082 12.50 12.691 102.69
EV o  Raghav Parti San Francisco CA BMW i4 M50 253  11.70 11.723 117.93




WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023
MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results

28/JUN/2023
i1 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

ET. MPH

% WINNERS of each pair appear First

iz ROUND 1 s

147 MC 10 Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 19 Speed Twin TRI 1200
90 MC 1 Tom Myers Petaluma CA 86 Fazer YAM 700
101 MC 3 Eric Oliver Santa Rosa CA 06 Honda
84 MC 12 Bill Myers Petaluma CA 98 Superhawk HOND 996
760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville TRI 790
156 MC 11 Zachary Stockton Napa CA 20 Royal Enfield
745 MC 8  Brad Hawkes Fremont CA 05 Hayabusa SUZ "1300
202 MC 17 Pattaradon Sriket Santa Rosa CA Yamaha
40 MC 7 Merlin Valencia San Jose CA 18 Redshift SM ALTA
197 MC 16 Richard Souphonh Cotati CA
735 MC 5 . Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa SUzZ 1300
182 MC 14 WIill McNeill Novato CA
183 MC 9 Alfredo Escanda Novato CA 14 Ultra Limiter
207 MC 18 Jonathan Segura American Canyon CA 14 EBR 1190
162 MC 6  Travis Kappes San Francisco CA 21 Ducati SuperSpt

Single
199 MC 4 Sean Baldo American Canyon CA

Single

% = ROUND 2:::

147 MC 10 Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 19 Speed Twin TRI 1200

Single
760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville TRI 790
162 MC 6  Travis Kappes San Francisco CA 21 Ducati SuperSpt
101 MC 3 Eric Oliver Santa Rosa CA 06 Honda
40 MC 7 Merlin Valencia San Jose CA 18 Redshift SM ALTA
199 MC 4 Sean Baldo American Canyon CA
745 MC 8 . Brad Hawkes Fremont CA 05 Hayabusa SUzZ 1300
735 MC 5  Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa SUZ 1300
183 MC 9  Alfredo Escanda Novato CA 14 Ultra Limiter

#:ROUND 3:::

147 MC 10 Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 19 Speed Twin TRI 1200
199 MC 4 Sean Baldo American Canyon CA
735 MC 5 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa SUZ 1300
101 MC 3 Eric Oliver Santa Rosa CA 06 Honda

.107
.170

.190
318

.034
.286

131
.606

213
352

.043
431

394
690

.320

272

.109

.063

.156

.071
141

213
.084

.020
326

126
170

.010
.156

11.85
13.15

11.79
12.75

13.20
15.00

9.99
11.50

13.90
11.40

9.15
14.00

13.85
10.80

11.60

11.45

13.17
1173

11.79
14.00

11.35
9.99

9.20

13.85

11.72

11.35

9.18
11.79

11.795
13.040

12.105
13.334

13.440
17.082

10.390
11.516

14.133
11.319

9.269
14.548

13.940
11.282

11.843

11.370

11.766

13.248
13.180

12.142
15.084

11.636
10.565

9.266

13.816

11.815

11.349

9.273
11.691

111.41
100.51

109.30
106.21

79.46
77.69

119.72
121.89

79.05
124.61

135.59
83.66

88.99
126.12

112.25

121.21

111.92




760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville TRI 790 .047 13.16 13.099 99.30

147 MC w0 Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 19 Speed Twin  TRI 1200 034 11.69 11.739 113.52

760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville TRI 790 .068 13.10 13.011 101.28
735 MC 5 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa SUzZ 1300 .079 9.10 9.089 147.20
Single

#FINALS - smsiiimidissiniisisiiiininaiidandisiiinn o,
MC 5 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa SuzZ 1300 008 9.5 9.136 141.28

MC 10 Craig Love Santa Rosa CA 19 Speed Twin TRI 1200 A37 0 11.69 11.654 109.79
|




! WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023

COMP ROD Elimination Results 28/JUN/2023
it CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First
2 ROUND 1 i 4
CR 0o  Norberto Benitez Pinole CA 18 AMG

108 <R o Drew Keeler San Rafael CA 13 Camaro CHEV 6.2 foul -248 11.51 11.430 122.97
49 CR 0o  Alex Maahs Antioch CA 73 C-10 CHEV 078 13.80 14.012 96.54
K750 CR o Bob Norrbom Jr. Sonoma CA 12 Chevy GM 376 066 9.90 9.895 130.08
507 CR o  Mark Congi Concord CA 14 MB 507 M156 643 11.40 11.888 122.64
46 CR o  Matthew Allison Alameda CA 12 CTSV 6.2 foul -003 10.72 10.719 132.14
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang FORD 048 13.62 13.634 100.34
7586 CR o Lela Perivolaris Petaluma CA 66 Nova Wagon .019 12.05 12.046 105.89
146 CR o Andi Musa San Francisco CA 22 TTRS AUDI 307 11.00 11.013 125.62
3 CR o ' Jim Wicklund Pacifica CA 55 Bel Air CHEV 6.2 368 11.90 13.577 80.09
D762 CR o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 03 Corvette 066 12.03 12.044 111.41
126 CR o  Paol Gurierrez Santa Rosa CA 12 CTSV GM 6.2 foul -.005 11.15 11.037 126.99
155 CR o Scott Christian Vacaville CA 21 Charger DODG .078 10.75 10.866 126.33
69 CR o David Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet DODG 440 176 11.59 11.577 115.60
7084 CR o  Mark Karlsson Napa CA 02 Camaro CHEV 6.0 167 998 10.412 116.89
191 CR o  Ruben Garcia Santa Rosa CA 18 CTSV 453 11.00 11.612 122.92
153 CR o  Edward Vazquez Hercules CA 23 BMW BMW 3.0 1.325 11.50 11.833 119.56
13 (R o Jeff Gladieux Pacifica CA 68 Firebird CHEV 468 160 10.70 10.678 123.98
165 CR o Michael Ng San Francisco CA 22 BMW .275 11.40 11.575 123.53
189 CR o  Shel Barrett Napa CA ) 773 12.00 12.084 116.98
R722 CR o  Rich Rossi Pleasant Hill CA 70 Chevelle 006 970 9.772 117.85
7879 CR o Steve Galileo San Francisco CA 22 Hellcat Redeye 166 10.20 10.441 136.22
770F CR o  Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA 63 Nova CHEV .081 10.60 10.709 111.23
111 CR 0 587 11.00 10.987 126.87
|
120 ST o Mark Henesian Livermore CA 64 Roadrunner PLYM 163 12,29 12.325 109.78
M716 ST 0 .089 16.33 16.284 81.31
7068 CR o  Daniel Borg San Francisco CA 74 Vega Panel CHEV 548 037 940 9.433 139.99
7273 CR 0 ) 059 11.02 10.956 134.27
705Q 7Jp o Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT FORD 5.0 A75 12,62 12.565 110.99
Single

507 CR o  Mark Congi Concord CA 14 MB 507 M156 544 1140 11.820 123.09
86 CR o Norberto Benitez Pinole CA 18 AMG 427 11.00 16.402 75.85




773B
153

146
165

49
D762

705Q
155

7084
120

770F
7068

770F
7084

CR 0
CR 0
CR 0
CR 0
CR 0
CR 0
JP 0
CR 0

|
CR '
ST 0
CR 0
CR 0

CR 0

Chris Burton
Edward Vazquez

Andi Musa
Michael Ng

Alex Maahs
Kevin D' Adamo

Phillip Topping
Scott Christian

Mark Karlsson
Mark Henesian

Frank DeSousa
Daniel Borg

Chris Burton
CR o Mark Congi
JP o Phillip Topping
CR o  Andi Musa
CR o  Frank DeSousa
CR o Mark Karlsson
CR o  Alex Maahs

Single

:ROUND 4
CR o  Chris Burton
JP o y Phillip Topping
CR o  Alex Maahs
CR o  Frank DeSousa

= FINALS

CR 0
CR 0

Chris Burton
Alex Maahs

Fairfax CA
Hercules CA

San Francisco CA
San Francisco CA

Antioch CA
Napa CA

Saratoga CA
Vacaville CA

Napa CA
Livermore CA

Santa Clara CA
San Francisco CA

Concord CA

Saratoga CA
San Francisco CA

Santa Clara CA
Napa CA

Antioch CA

Fairfax CA
Saratoga CA

Antioch CA
Santa Clara CA

Fairfax CA
Antioch CA

07 Mustang
23 BMW

22 TTRS
22 BMW

73 C-10
03 Corvette

11 Mustang GT
21 Charger

02 Camaro
64 Roadrunner

63 Nova
74 Vega Panel
07 Mustang

14 MB 507

11 Mustang GT
22 TTRS

63 Nova
02 Camaro

73 C-10

07 Mustang
11 Mustang GT

73C-10
63 Nova

07 Mustang
73 C-10

FORD
BMW 3.0

AUDI

CHEV

FORD 5.0

DODG

CHEV 6.0
PLYM

CHEV

CHEV 548

FORD 5.0
AUDI

CHEV
CHEV 6.0

CHEV

FORD 5.0

CHEV
CHEV

FORD
CHEV

.029
foul -1.211

171
.303

.389
194

112
136

011
foul -.033

.128
foul -.046

.026
foul -.033

496

13.59
11.50

11.00
11.40

13.80
12.62

12.57
10.75

9.98
12.29




WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023

STREET Elimination Results 28/JUN/2023

Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

::ROUND 1 :::
ST o John Trimboli San Ramon CA 21 Durango DODG 376 155 11.68 11.740 115.76
112 ST o  Tim Rogers Morgan Hill CA 13 Corvette CHEV .236  11.70 12.088 121.20
73 ST o  Shawn Meszaros Santa Clara CA 21 Redeye DOGD Hemi 291 11.70 11.739 125.05
42 ST o , Mark Powers San Mateo CA 21 Challenger DODG 5.7 foul -.516 13.80 15.226 99.18
157 ST o  Ron Drummond Manteca CA 71 Corvette CHEV 6.0 .056 12.29 12.246 111.43
105 ST o Leroy De Leon Fremont CA 13 Lexus foul -072 14.29 14.889 98.03
85 ST o Jeremiah Brazil Pacifica CA 11 CTSV CAD 6.0 .077 12.10 12.507 111.54
43 ST o James Farras Daly City CA 37 PM CHEV 350 526  15.25 14.699 89.16
139 ST o Hugo Perez Richmond CA 03 Sierra GMC 5.3 .031 15.30 15.675 89.54
41 ST o  Tim Barron Rohnert Park CA 05 Chev PU GM 6.0 325 17.00 17.400 80.51
70 ST 0 Jose Ortega Concord CA 15 BMW 535 139 14.60 15.032 92.31
190 ST o Ramon Maciel Richmond CA 22 Charger DODG foul -1.487 12.30 12.404 120.70
420 ST o  Steven Heyberger Fairfield CA 20 Challenger DODG 1320 474 12,19 12.381 113.31
95 ST o Ron Beverly Concord CA 19 Charger DODG 392 384 12.50 13.022 111.06
196 ST 0 .204 11.50 11.563 120.67
144 ST o Koa Van Hoven San Rafael CA 06 AMG 863 12.80 12.967 107.99
6708 ST o Clay Gattuso Healdsburg CA 14 Grand Cherokee JEEP 345 239  14.67 14.836 93.35
154 ST o  Miguel Diaz Pinole CA 21 Camaro CHEV 175 12.20 12.105 114.70
59 ST o  Eldon Powles Vallejo CA 21 Camry TRD 489 14.50 15.053 97.70
7241 ST o  Russ Swanson Millbrae CA 12 Mustang foul -006 12.57 12.661 111.00
169 ST o James Ginther Brentwood CA 94 Roadmaster BUICK 190 16.30 16.395 84.11
66 ST o Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 50 Deluxe CHEV 400 .836 12.50 13.029 106.49
178 ST o  Ekjot Singh Modhara Fremont CA 23 Camaro CHEV 6.2 817 12.50 13.028 112.03
170 ST o  Kasper Viechorek Walnut Creek CA 09 MB E550 187 13.70 13.177 106.33
152 ST o Parjwal Modhara Fremont CA 22 Charger DODG 1.041 12.90 13.107 109.85
148 5T o Ron Shergill Danville CA 04 MB E55 .235 12.20 13.348 113.01
175 ST o  Zac Contreras San Francisco CA 67 Cutlass OLDS 425 727 12.90 12.801 102.64
211 ST o JR Dajao Vacaville CA 16 Jeep SRT HEMI 6.4 foul BROKE
186 ST o  Rick DeLeon Napa CA .008 14.40 14.562 92.65
161 ST o Anthony Feeney Rohnert Park CA 20 F150 foul -039 12.75 12.736 99.70
7 ST o Dave Maddex Fremont CA 69 Satellite CHRY 440 073 12.35 12.967 107.76
24 ST o  Tony Trecroci Pacifica CA 63 Nova Wagon CHEV foul -.070 11.99 12.024 108.80
62 ST o  Dave Whitmire San Rafael CA 07 PT Cruiser GT CHRYS .148 15.20 15.352 91.01




47

79
100

17
81

122
130

67
121

54
133

121
192

172
171

55
194

195
200

420

139
186

59
6708

67
122

73
175

148
169

62
178

152

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

0
0

0
0

Matthew Allison

Robert Pospisher
Loet Van Hoven

Spencer Marcil
Mario DiStefano

Greg Johnson
Scott Russell

Pablo Albarran
Don Henslee

Aaron Thrash
Olivia
Don Henslee

Charles Roberts

Richie Love
Anthony Williams

Ken Del Rosa
James Territo

- Dylan Breen

Issac Biera

Mathew Del Rosa
Lucas Williams

John Trimboli
Ron Drummond

Jeremiah Brazil
Steven Heyberger

Hugo Perez
Rick DeLeon

Eldon Powles
Clay Gattuso

Pablo Albarran
Greg Johnson

" Shawn Meszaros

Zac Contreras

Ron Shergill
James Ginther

Dave Whitmire
Ekjot Singh Modhara

Parjwal Modhara
Dave Maddex

Alameda CA

Dixon CA
San Rafael CA

Rohnert Park CA
San Bruno CA

Napa CA
Fairfield CA

San Jose CA
Brentwood CA

Hayward CA
Santa Rosa CA

Brentwood CA
Oakland CA

San Rafael CA
Oakland CA

Antioch CA
Petaluma CA

Auburn CA
American Canyon CA

Martinez CA
Windsor CA

San Ramon CA
Manteca CA

Pacifica CA
Fairfield CA

Richmond CA
Napq CA

Vallejo CA
Healdsburg CA

San Jose CA
Napa CA

Santa Clara CA
San Francisco CA

Danville CA
Brentwood CA

San Rafael CA
Fremont CA

Fremont CA
Fremont CA

69 Chevelle

21 Challenger
70 Mustang Conv

73 Dart Sport
04 Silverado

12 Corvette
19 Corvette

68 Camaro
66 Chevelle

75 Trans Am
19 Challenger RT

66 Chevelle
66 Mustang

74 GMC
13 Audi

75 Corvette

18 AMG
70 Corvette

70 Chevelle Wagon
07 Sierra

21 Durango
71 Corvette

11 CTSV
20 Challenger

03 Sierra

21 Camry TRD
14 Grand Cherokee

68 Camaro
12 Corvette

21 Redeye
67 Cutlass

04 MB E55
94 Roadmaster

07 PT Cruiser GT
23 Camaro

22 Charger
69 Satellite

CHEV 170
DODG 138
FORD 302 438
CHRY 366 063
CHEV 877
CHEV 264
CHEV 6.2  foul -168
CHEV 383 092
CHEV 350 457
PONT 350 138
HEMI 5.7 597
CHEV 350 094
FORD 347 252
GMC 454 164

345

184
CHEV 350 714
AMB 5.5 176
CHEV 350 247
CHEV 307 856
GM 846

DODG 376 .102
CHEV 6.0 .051
CAD 6.0 136
DODG 1320 266
GMC 5.3 .269

699

.555
JEEP 345 foul -.020
CHEV 383 .359
CHEV 462
DOGD Hemi 466
OLDS 425 417

317
BUICK A19
CHRYS 157
CHEV 6.2 .208
DODG 1.314
CHRY 440 foul -.288

15.99

11.84
17.70

12.65
16.10

12.90
13.10

12.60
13.10

13.70
13.62

14.78
12.60

15.40
12.71

17.18
15.80

12.65
15.60

15.48
17.50

11.68
12.24

12.40
12.19

15.30
14.45

14.50
14.67

12.60
12.90

11.70
12.82

12.20
16.38

15.20
12.50

12.90
12.35

16.126

11.841
17.774

12.763
16.058

14.998
13.360

12.803
13.075

14.039
13.615

14.809
12.460

15.609
12.973

17.368
16.118

12.686
15.115

24.395
17.455

83.25

113.65
73.39

93.00
83.73

107.40
113.01

102.14
110.75

89.23
102.11

89.22
109.65

70.81
107.87

73.57
85.52

109.96
90.55

88.32
80.64

115.48
108.93

97.33
105.64

90.64
92.54

98.60
94.21

98.60
95.54

123.89
77.93

113.33
85.32

91.13
113.19

109.49
107.08



55 ST 0 Ken Del Rosa Antioch CA 172 17.18 17.344 75.42

79 ST o  Robert Pospisher Dixon CA 21 Challenger DODG foul 375 11.83 12.251 113.33
17 3T o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 73 Dart Sport CHRY 366 020 12,63 12711 99.17
195 ST o Dylan Breen Auburn CA 18 AMG AMB 5.5 .258 12.63 12.702 109.32
54 ST o  Aaron Thrash Hayward CA 75 Trans Am PONT 350 .096 13.70 14.349 91.31
56 ST o  Mathew Del Rosa Martinez CA 70 Chevelle Wagon CHEV 307 441 15.48 15.823 88.46
172 ST o Richie Love San Rafael CA 74 GMC GMC 454 027 15.40 15.416 81.80
121 ST o  Don Henslee Brentwood CA 66 Chevelle CHEV 350 120 14.78 14.762 92.31
s ROUND 3 : :
ST o Jeremiah Brazil Pacifica CA 11 CTSV CAD 6.0 037 12.40 12.465 110.86
ST o  John Trimboli San Ramon CA 21 Durango DODG 376 .050 11.68 11.791 115.42
1
139 ST 0o Hugo Perez Richmond CA 03 Sierra GMC 5.3 139  15.30 15.625 90.97
59 ST o Eldon Powles Vallejo CA 21 Camry TRD 458 14.50 14.578 98.95
67 ST o Pablo Albarran San Jose CA 68 Camaro CHEV 383 110 12,60 12.855 91.53
62 ST o  Dave Whitmire San Rafael CA 07 PT Cruiser GT CHRYS .031 15.15 15.508 90.60
55 ST o  Ken Del Rosa Antioch CA 005 17.18 17.198 74.44
54 ST o  Aaron Thrash Hayward CA 75 Trans Am PONT 350 .218 13.70 14713 96.60
17 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 73 Dart Sport CHRY 366 .007 12.63 12.701 108.52
148 ST o Ron Shergill Danville CA 04 MB E55 .251 12,20 12.079 113.55
172 ST o Richie Love San Rafael CA 74 GMC GMC 454 J71 15.35 15.770 84.74
Single
ROUND 4 e Tihne SSaed
ST o Pablo Albarran San Jose CA 68 Camaro CHEV 383 354 12.60 12.953 9546
139 ST o  Hugo Perez Richmond CA 03 Sierra GMC 5.3 .239 15.30 15.838 91.00
55 ST o Ken Del Rosa Antioch CA 153  17.15 19.683 50.72
85 ST o Jeremiah Brazil Pacifica CA 11 CTSV CAD 6.0 foul -1.499 12.40 17.059 65.83
!
17 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 73 Dart Sport CHRY 366 026 12,60 12.791 90.89
172 ST o Richie Love San Rafael CA 74 GMC GMC 454 .037 15.35 16.837 84.53
st ROUND 5 ittt R
67 ST o Pablo Albarran San Jose CA 68 Camaro CHEV 383 126 12,60 12.787 93.51
55 ST o Ken Del Rosa Antioch CA 175  17.15 16.998 78.11
17 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 73 Dart Sport CHRY 366 .032 12.60 12.630 108.70
Single
i FINALS & s o i
T o Pablo Albarran San Jose CA 68 Camaro CHEV 383 109 12.60 12.620 93.99

ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 73 Dart Sport CHRY 366 foul -030 12.60 12.709 107.85



WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023
_SPORT STREET Elimination Results

28/JUN/2023

it Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

110

103
102

204
57

53
93

4P98
158

136
216

203
185

290
150

198
164

:ROUND 1 i

SPS o Doug McCay

SPS 0  Adrian Lima

SPS o  Montrell Harrell
SPS o Ben Mack

SPS o James Gravelle
SPS o  Donnie Joe Blalark Jr
SPS o  Doug Dally

SPS o  Emily Seager

SPS o  Steve DelBuono Jr
SPS o Mike Young

SPS o Steven Harrah
SPS o  Charlie Ramirez
SPS o Austin Gilmore
SPS o  Travis Flick

SPS 0

SPS o  Alex Ottoboni
SPS o  Matteo Della Santina
SPS o Joseph Arhar

SPS o  Robert Ellestad
SPS 0

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First

311 SPS o Doug McCay
103 SPS o Montrell Harrell
4P98 SPS o Steve DelBuono Jr
136 SPS o Steven Harrah
142 SPS o  Robert Ellestad
203 SPS o Austin Gilmore
53 SPS o  Doug Dally
Single
snnniin: ROUND 3
311 SPS o Doug McCay
53 SPS o  Doug Dally
142 SPS o  Robert Ellestad
4P98 SPS o Steve DelBuono Jr

Rodeo CA
Santa Cruz CA

Oakley CA

Fairfield CA

Humble TX

Elmora CA
Petaluma CA

Cripple Creek OK
Petaluma CA

Rodeo CA
Richmond CA

Oakley CA
Novato CA
Sunnyvale CA

Novato CA
San Francisco CA

San Francisco CA

Rodeo CA
Qakley CA

Cripple Creek OK
Rodeo CA

San Francisco CA
Oakley CA

Elmora CA

Rodeo CA
Elmora CA

San Francisco CA
Cripple Creek OK

21 F150
20 BMW M340i

Audi A4
19 Camry

08 PT Cruiser
19 Audi

00 Honda
14 Dart SX1

17 Fiat
16 VW Golf R

04 Hyundai
Audi S1

13 Genesis Cape
17 Infiniti
15 MBW 328i

17 BMW M2
22 WRX

22 Accord

21 F150
Audi A4

17 Fiat
04 Hyundai

22 Accord
13 Genesis Cape

00 Honda

21 F150
00 Honda

22 Accord
17 Fiat

FORD 4x4

AUDI 2.0
TOYO

CHRYS

VW 2.0

HYUN 2.0

SUBA 2.4

HOND

FORD 4x4
AUDI 2.0

HOND
HYUN 2.0

FORD 4x4

HOND

.081
.202

343
foul -.047

.698
foul -1.499

.047
foul -.055

137
382

690
621

235
foul -.386

546
.048

411
1.050

217
797

141
054

.046
.900

.152
312

.201

13.55
12.30

15.50
15.50

19.10
13.50

19.10
16.57

15.38
13.30

18.30
13.00

15.70
14.00

14.70
14.00

12.60
14.00

16.40
12.95

13.668
12.497

15.969
15.893

18.522

25.315

18.847

16.652

15.688

13.235

19.121

12.629

15.830
14.049

14.767
13.997

12.848

15.283

16.564

13.263




311 SPS o DougMcCa Rodeo CA 21 F150 FORD 4x4 077 99.03
142 SPS o  Robert Ellestad San Francisco CA 22 Accord HOND 118 16.34 16.278 85.89



WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023
HIGH S(.,HOOL Elzmmatzon Results o N 28/JUN/2023

i1 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH

L WlNNl-RS of cach pair appear First

et ROUND l 5 sl o e e satie shuiets
HS 0 Madlsyn Eberhaas Rohnert Park CA 17 Mustang FORD .025 15.41 15.421 87.41
HS o  Sir Jalen Jones Santa Rosa CA 04 Infinit G35 FORD 321 14.54 14.569 95.10
286 HS o  Cody Fridolfs Napa CA 15 Infiniti Q40 .159 13.85 13.861 100.61
280 HS 0  James Brousseau Vacaville CA 94 Firebird CHEV 5.7 066 16.40 15.794 85.47
281 HS o  William Johnson Jr. American Canyon CA 87 Mustang FORD .581  20.10 20.478 62.25
296 HS o Logan Angolt American Canyon CA 01 Ranger FORD J66 17.15 17.611 71.17
284 HS 0 Ryan Yebra Rohnert Park CA 410 13.80 13.784 99.64
282 HS o Tegan Wendt American Canyon CA 06 VW GTI 434 1470 14.663 95.08
295 HS o  Devan Karvonen Petaluma CA 19 Mustang GT FORD 5.0 752 12.60 15.095 86.99
283 HS o  Ryan Landaverde American Canyon CA 12 VW GTI .298 15.70 15.673 83.41
|
287 HS o  Dustin Love Petaluma CA 99 Durango DODG 360 .078 16.41 16.589 74.00
293 HS o Jules Rootes 09 BMW 605 14.00 14.157 108.43
7666 HS o  Payton Gray Vacaville CA 70 Duster PLYM 340 153 13.57 13.614 87.19
285 HS o  Erick Yang Vacaville CA 05 Infiniti 935 REVUP 3.5 709  15.12 17.761 87.06
115 @] o Dillon Gebra Petaluma CA 252 14.00 15.673 89.44
Single

snnnni ROUND 263
286 HS 0 Cody Frldolfs

15 Infiniti Q4O

288 HS o  Madisyn Eberhaas Rohnert Park CA 17 Mustang FORD .228 15.22 15.178 90.25
284 HS o Ryan Yebra Rohnert Park CA 133  13.70 14.472 89.00
295 HS o  Devan Karvonen Petaluma CA 19 Mustang GT FORD 5.0 059 12.60 14.496 112.48
287 HS o  Dustin Love Petaluma CA 99 Durango DODG 360 164 16.40 16.432 80.91

7666 HS o  Payton Gray Vacaville CA 70 Duster PLYM 340 foul -.491 13.53 14.809 78.52
281 HS o  William Johnson Jr. American Canyon CA 87 Mustang FORD 976 20.30 20.333 63.95
115 G] o Dillon Gebra Petaluma CA 173  14.00 13.991 9577

o P
Gamnnnnin ROUND 3 i i :

286 HS o  Cody Fridolfs Napa CA 15 lnfnm Q40 186 13.85 14.021 102.21
284 HS o Ryan Yebra Rohnert Park CA .074 13.70 14.192 105.01
287 HS o  Dustin Love Petaluma CA 99 Durango DODG 360 105 16.40 16.601 70.08
281 HS o  William Johnson Jr. American Canyon CA 87 Mustang FORD 343  20.30 20.682 64.02

287 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma CA 99 Durango DODG 360 075 1640 16.422 77.28
286 HS o  Cody Fridolfs Napa CA 15 Infiniti Q40 231 13.95 13.806 99.74




WEDNESDAY NIGHT JUNE 28 2023
TOP THE COP Elimination Results

28/JUN/2023
:it CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First

______ 2 ROUND 1 i
HS o Sir Jalen Jones Santa Rosa CA 04 Infinit G35 FORD
1 TC o  Sargeant Brett Sivy Santa Rosa PD
2 TC o  Cameron Erion Santa Rosa PD 371 16.60 16.642 83.46
288 HS o  Madisyn Eberhaas Rohnert Park CA 17 Mustang FORD 262 15.30 15.576 88.36
7666 HS o Payton Gray Vacaville CA 70 Duster PLYM 340 096 13.59 13.743 84.88
3 TC o + J Mack Fairfield PD 18 Explorer FORD .061 16.70 16.992 81.54
280 HS o  James Brousseau Vacaville CA 94 Firebird CHEV 5.7 .087 16.50 16.486 82.30
4 TC o J. Louis Fairfield PD 18 Explorer FORD foul -.226 16,97 17.134 82.00
5 TG o  Alan Solana Novato PD 548 16.60 18.732 63.07
285 HS o  Erick Yang Vacaville CA 05 Infiniti 935 REVUP 3.5 371 15.12 18.111 89.77
286 HS o  Cody Fridolfs Napa CA 15 Infiniti Q40 .238 13.92 14.018 87.80
6 TC o  Nick Drekler Emeryville 129 16.60 16.871 82.24




